



MARKETING

Nutrition Facts

72 Servings per container

Serving Size 3.64 OZ SERVING, 72 Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving	
Calories	300
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9	12%
Saturated Fat 2.5 g	13%
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 940 mg	41%
Total Carbohydrates 47 g	17%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%
Total Sugars 1 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 9 g	

Vitamin D 0 mcg

0%

Calcium 181 mg

15%

Iron 3 mg

15%

Potassium 120 mg

2%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack			
10192300621	953434	00031400030915	6/44 OZ TARGET			
Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description				
Mexican Original	Tyson Foods Inc.	Dried Breads (Frozen)				
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition	
17.694 LBR	16.5 LBR	No		Undeclared	No	
Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
14.125 INH	13 INH	6.375 INH	.68	9x9	365 Days	-10 FAH / 10 FAH
Traceability Regulation						
Regulation Type Code	Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant	Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors			
TRACEABILITY_REGULATION	FSMA204	NOT_APPLICABLE	NOT_COVERED_BY_FTL			

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

Milk - 30

Eggs - 30

Soybean - 30

Wheat - C

Sesame - 30

Peanuts - 30

Tree - 30

Fish - 30

Shellfish - NI

Crustaceans - 30

INGREDIENTS

Bleached enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, blend of vegetable oil shortening (soybean oil and hydrogenated cottonseed oil), seasoning [cheese type powder (maltodextrin, salt, citric acid, canola oil, natural flavors), dried jalapeno pepper, 2% or less of dried onion, yeast extract, disodium calcium EDTA, paprika extract, turmeric extract, tricalcium phosphate (anti-caking)], contains 2% or less of: baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), vital wheat gluten, salt, calcium propionate (preservative), fumaric acid, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate (preservative), cellulose gum, guar gum, distilled monoglycerides, enzyme blend (wheat starch, sodium chloride, enzyme preparation), calcium carbonate, sodium metabisulfite.

Last Saved: 31 July 2025 | Printed: 31 July 2025

Powered by Syndigo LLC - syndigo.com

Page 1 of 2

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

MORE INFORMATION

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories	300	Total Fat	9	Sodium	940 mg
Protein	9 g	Trans Fat		Calcium	181 mg
Total Carbohydrates	47 g	Saturated Fat	2.5 g	Iron	3 mg
Sugars	1 g	Added Sugars	0 g	Potassium	120 mg
Dietary Fiber	1 g	Polyunsaturated Fat	3.5 g	Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	1.5 g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	0 mg		
Vitamin A (IU)		Vitamin D	0 mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A (RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0 mg	Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

MORE IMAGES

